
 
 

School Term and Holiday Dates 2025/26  
 
MICHAELMAS TERM  
 
Term Begins     Wednesday 3rd September 2025*  
Half Term (Two weeks)   Monday 20th October to Friday 31st October 2025 
Term Ends    Friday 19th December 2025 
 
* Year 7, Year 12 and Prefects Only. All other year groups begin on Thursday 4th September 2025 

 
LENT TERM  
 
Term Begins     Tuesday 6th January 2026  
Half Term    Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 
Term Ends     Friday 27th March 2026  
 
SUMMER TERM  
 
Term Begins     Tuesday 14th April 2026 
Half Term     Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 
Term Ends     Wednesday 15th July 2026  
 
 
 
INSET DAYS    Monday 1st September 2025 
(No school for students)  Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 
     Monday 13th April 2026 

Friday 26th June 2026 
 
SPEECH DAY    Thursday 18th September 2025 
 
SHAKESPEARE   Saturday 25th April 2026  
BIRTHDAY PARADE 
 
BANK HOLIDAY   Monday 4th May 2026 
 
OPEN MORNING    Saturday 27th June 2026 
 
SIXTH FORM ORIENTATION Monday 29th June 2026  
(Remote Learning Day) 

NEW YEAR 7 INDUCTION   Wednesday 1st July 2026 

 

 

 


